## 502665829 02/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

502665829

source=1009-00-US-02-ABPinventorassignment#page1.tif source=1009-00-US-02-ABPinventorassignment#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2712437

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
NATHAN BAXTER			10/31/2011				
JAMES R. WATERS			10/31/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Name: ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.						
Street Address:	2500 COLUMBIA AVENUE						
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 3001						
City:	LANCASTER						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	<u>A</u>					
Postal Code:	17604-3001						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Ty	1	Numl	ber				
	1	Numl	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D	ре		ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number:	pe ATA	14095697	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email:	pe ATA		ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	pe ATA  pate sent via US Ma	nts@armstrong.com il when the email attempt is unsuccessful. STRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe  ATA  pate  sent via US Ma  ARM  2500	nts@armstrong.com  if when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  STRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.  COLUMBIA AVENUE	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	pe  ATA  pate sent via US Ma ARM 2500 P. O	nts@armstrong.com il when the email attempt is unsuccessful. STRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe  ATA  pate sent via US Ma  ARM 2500 P. O LAN	nts@armstrong.com il when the email attempt is unsuccessful. STRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC. COLUMBIA AVENUE BOX 3001	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe  ATA  pate sent via US Ma ARM 2500 P. O LAN  UMBER:	nts@armstrong.com if when the email attempt is unsuccessful. STRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC. COLUMBIA AVENUE BOX 3001 CASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001	ber				
Property Ty Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET N	pe  ATA  pate sent via US Ma ARM 2500 P. O LAN  UMBER:	nts@armstrong.com il when the email attempt is unsuccessful. STRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC. COLUMBIA AVENUE BOX 3001 CASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001  1009-00-US-02-ABP	ber				

PATENT REEL: 032135 FRAME: 0982 Attorney Docket No.: ACP 1009 / 17818-0041
Application No.:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Nathan BAXTER and James R. WATERS, hereafter referred to as "applicants" or "assignors", who resides at the corresponding address provided below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n) SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM, SECURING MEMBERS, AND PROCESS OF INSTALLING A SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent will be subsequently filed. We hereby authorize and request an attorney					
having the power of attorney to prosecute the application from					
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC of 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166,					
Harrisburg, PA 17108 to insert here in parenthesis (Application					
number, filed) the filing					
date and application number of the application when known.					
for which Application Nofor a United States Patent was					
filled on					

Whereas, Armstrong World Industries, Inc. whose street address is 2500 Columbia Avenue, Lancaster, Pennsylvania, 17603 United States of America, herein referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. We as assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: ACP 1009 / 17818-0041

Application No.:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, We hereunto set our hands having read and understood this Assignment.

	A3.4	/o- 3/- 2011		
	Assignor	Date	Witness	Date
	Nathan BAXTER			
	452 W, Lemon Street Lancaster, PA 17603			
	United States of America	•	***************************************	
			Witness	Date
managan	<u>Jany</u>	» ha lana		
paratori arran	Assignor	Date	Witness	Date
See as seems	James R. WATERS			
	204 Great Lawn Circle			
	Lancaster, PA 17602 United States of America			
	প্ৰস্কৃত ক্ষেত্ৰ কৰা কৰা । প্ৰস্কৃত ক্ষেত্ৰক স্থান্ত ক্ষেত্ৰ নাম প্ৰস্কৃত কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰা কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ		Witness	Date